506045409 05/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6092123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERRY RAMSEY	07/26/2019
KENDRICK SHAUN MCKAIGUE	07/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FER-PAL CONSTRUCTION LTD.	
Street Address:	171 FERMAR DRIVE	
City:	TORONTO, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9L IM7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16866963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-519-9801

Email: mail@krameramado.com

Correspondent Name: KRAMER & AMADO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 330 JOHN CARLYLE STREET

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLP 3017-DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONITA FLEMING	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronita Fleming/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CLP3017_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 506045409 REEL: 052573 FRAME: 0786

Assignment of Patent Application

CLP 3017

Whereas, we, Gerry RAMSAY and Kendrick Shaun McKAIGUE, hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a PROTRUSION PATCH, METHOD OF INSTALLATION AND USE, AND MEASUREMENT OF QUALITY

[X] for which an application for a United States patent was filed on December 14, 2017. Application Number <u>15/842,339</u>

[] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and

Whereas, FER-PAL CONSTRUCTION LTD., herein referred to as assignee, whose post office address is 171 Fermar Drive, Toronto, ON M9L 1M7, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Kramer and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this document any identification which may be necessary or desired to reference the property being transferred under the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation purposes.

EXECUTED AT...

TORONTO

Gerry RAMSAY

July 26, 2019

Date

July 26, 2019

Kendrick Shaun McKAIGUE

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 052573 FRAME: 0787 RECORDED: 05/05/2020